## Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

3. Finance and Audit Committee November 7, 2017

Resource: Ken Lynn Chief Financial Officer

**DISCUSSION ITEM:** Review of Intergovernmental Participation Agreement with

Allen ISD for Construction and Use of Instructional Spaces for Allen ISD Dual Credit Students at the Collin College –

**Technical Campus** 

**DISCUSSION:** At its October 24, 2017 meeting, the Board of Trustees

authorized the District President to negotiate an agreement with Allen ISD for construction and use of instructional spaces for Allen ISD dual credit students at the college's

Technical Campus. Negotiations resulted in the

Intergovernmental Participation Agreement as presented for

the Finance and Audit Committee's review.